



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1150362

LU LU ICE

License Type: Food

14218 W NEWBERRY RD , NEWBERRY 32669

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1322880

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher in front of kitchen gauge in the red.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103006

SUBWAY

License Type: Food

15530 NW US HWY 441 STE 10020 , ALACHUA 32616

Insp Date: 09/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3607991

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit door blocked by trash can. Trash can moved. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Bay

License Number: 1300134

ANGELOS STEAK PIT

License Type: Food

9527 W HWY 98 , PANAMA CITY BCH 74149

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3636296

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class extinguisher located in seafood kitchen in recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305512

WICKED WHEEL BAR & GRILL

License Type: Food

10025 HUTCHINSON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Insp Date: 09/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3637570

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher under bar in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay

License Number: 1304520

BAMBOO GRILL/OASIS BAR

License Type: Food

11127 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 09/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3613689

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. Observed sign for fire extinguisher near fryers in oasis grill, no fire extinguisher inside kitchen area. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505834

LA ESTANCIA DE LUISA

License Type: Food

5270 BABCOCK STREET N.E. #28 , PALM BAY 32905

Insp Date: 09/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3606115

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Exposed on exterior of hot water heater.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505645

CRACKER BARREL #519

License Type: Food

1175 PALM BAY RD , MELBOURNE 32905

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3591316

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher in red at kitchen entrance by fire place.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1502089

BURGER KING #3734

License Type: Food

423 BARTON BLVD , ROCKLEDGE 32955

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3637327

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver fire extinguisher meter in reading red

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506125

BACI

License Type: Food

760 BARNES BLVD #108-110 , ROCKLEDGE 32955

Insp Date: 09/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3616828

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver fire extinguisher in kitchen meter is in the red. Owner did order a new one online as I was conducting my routine inspection. **Corrective Action Taken**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1505763

EL TESORO COCINA MEXICANA

License Type: Food

8260 N WICKHAM RD , MELBOURNE 32940

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3639806

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver fire extinguisher in kitchen is in the meter boarder line between the red and green

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505113

HANGRY JOE'S MELBOURNE

License Type: Food

1630 S WICKHAM RD , WEST MELBOURNE 32904

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3642277

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher stowed on floor by hand wash station in kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1505113

HANGRY JOE'S MELBOURNE

License Type: Food

1630 S WICKHAM RD , WEST MELBOURNE 32904

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3642277

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Light switch for kitchen lighting has no plastic cover exposed wires.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1550541

ANCHORAGE GRILL LLC

License Type: Food

2500 PARKWAY DRIVE , MELBOURNE 32935

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1319394

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical cord with extension cord attached with plastic bottle covering attachment. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1506225

PALM SHORES BISTRO

License Type: Food

5060 US HWY 1 , PALM SHORES 32940

Insp Date: 09/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3612742

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. 6 burners stove not fully cover under hood suppression system. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-25: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505834

LA ESTANCIA DE LUISA

License Type: Food

5270 BABCOCK STREET N.E. #28 , PALM BAY 32905

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3606115

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Exposed on exterior of hot water heater. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-26: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Broward

License Number: 1623139

EL REY DE LA MEDIALUNA

License Type: Food

3253 HOLLYWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3609409

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at fire extinguisher next to prep table

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623419

TARDES CALENAS BAR RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

2023-2025 HOLLYWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3615719

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at fire extinguisher next to back door in kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337151

SHOMA BAZAAR

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3633737

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2336085

CREMA GOURMET ESPRESSO BAR

License Type: Food

1010 BRICKELL AVE CU1 , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3611812

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2359373

SANTO DULCE II

License Type: Food

10546 SW 8 ST , MIAMI 33175

Insp Date: 09/20/2025

Inspection Number: 1322397

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334979

PA QUE TIBY HIALEAH

License Type: Food

8040 NW 95 ST UNIT 101-102 , HIALEAH GARDENS 33016

Insp Date: 09/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3631107

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door blocked by a preparation table and a garbage can.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2335951

TOPGOLF USA DORAL

License Type: Food

11850 NW 22 ST , MIAMI 33182

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3598813

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337644

HALF MOON EMPANADAS AT NCH

License Type: Food

3100 SW 62 AVE , MIAMI 33155

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3637019

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2333998

LA PLAG

License Type: Food

9449 COLLINS AVE , SURFSIDE 33154

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3599588

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.
For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335951

TOPGOLF USA DORAL

License Type: Food

11850 NW 22 ST , MIAMI 33182

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3598813

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.
For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2333164

DON CRIOLLITO

License Type: Food

12039 SW 132 CT #1 , MIAMI 33186

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3606509

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed stored under hand sink in kitchen. Operator removed and stored outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2330429

CADILLAC HOTEL & BEACH CLUB

License Type: Food

3925 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3637841

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-19: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2312526

SHORTY'S BAR-B-QUE

License Type: Food

9200 S DIXIE HWY , MIAMI 62930

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3618607

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed mini flat top used for cooking across steam table. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-19: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335715

MANILA KANTINA ASIAN FOOD & GROCERY

License Type: Food

245 E FLAGLER ST , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 09/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3613184

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

51-04-4

- From initial inspection : No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-24: **Time Extended**

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2336379

HOOKY ENTERTAINMENT HOMESTEAD

License Type: Food

100 S KROME AVE , HOMESTEAD 33030

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3598233

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top with no hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2600959

TUNIS SEAFOOD WINGS AND SUBS

License Type: Food

6037 MERRILL RD , JACKSONVILLE 32277

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3667270

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Duval

License Number: 2652334

COSTENITO PESCADOR

License Type: Food

4815 SWEETGRASS PL UNIT 105 & 107 , JACKSONVILLE 32224

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 1318155

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Single tank propane stored inside food trailer

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2600201

KRYSTAL RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

5707 UNIVERSITY BLVD W , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3622159

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher near back kitchen door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Duval

License Number: 2616120

License Type: Food

UNDERGROUND MARKET

1352 N MAIN ST , JACKSONVILLE 32206

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3617763

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Bratwurst, Philly cheese steaks, hot dogs and bacon cooked on a flat top grill, Small double table top fryer used to fry food items with no hood suppression system.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614514

License Type: Food

FIVE GUYS BURGERS & FRIES - 1133

10061 SAN JOSE BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32257

Insp Date: 09/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3615567

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Rear exit door blocked by garbage can. Moved by manager. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Duval

License Number: 2613108

DUNKIN & BASKIN ROBBINS STORE 336447

License Type: Food

5150 UNIVERSITY BLVD W , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3606142

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back kitchen exit door blocked with trash can bins in front of it

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615383

LA NOPALERA MEXICAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

1434 HENDRICKS AVE , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3630864

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. By cook line **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Duval

License Number: 2616102

FORE SCORE GOLF TAVERN

License Type: Food

1407 ATLANTIC BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3601461

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. One small fryer is half way out from hood, explained to employee

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613383

ALIEN TACO

License Type: Food

7643 GATE PKWY 105 , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3635781

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed tabletop fryer on raised shelf in back kitchen not under hood. Used for desserts per person in charge.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Duval

License Number: 2616303

CENTY WAY

License Type: Food

10663 MONACO DR #105 , JACKSONVILLE 32218

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3643482

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. In back storage room across from men's restroom, 30# LP tank.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2705653

RESIDENCE INN PENSACOLA DOWNTOWN

License Type: Food

601 E CHASE ST , PENSACOLA 32502

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3640511

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler certificate expired 3-9-2023. Operator stated they have had an inspect but have not yet received certificate.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Flagler

License Number: 2800917

PALM COAST TIJUANA FLATS

License Type: Food

5890 STATE HWY 100 E SUITE 103 , PALM COAST 32164

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3620282

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. By boxes. Person in charge removed boxes. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800489

STEAK N SHAKE

License Type: Food

1 CYPRESS EDGE DR , PALM COAST 32164

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3608365

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked by empty boxes.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800736

DUNKIN DONUTS/BASKIN ROBBINS

License Type: Food

5290 E HWY 100 101 , PALM COAST 32164

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3634521

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit door blocked by garbage cans. Person in charge moved garbage cans. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Gilchrist

License Number: 3100127

THREE SISTERS ONE TABLE

License Type: Food

321 NORTH MAIN STREET , TRENTON 32693

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3592597

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank stored inside kitchen near the back door. Manager placed the propane tank outdoors during this inspection.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3600492

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS HOTEL & SUITES

License Type: Food

1024 W SUGARLAND HWY , CLEWISTON 33440

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3632355

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction FL136106 7/12/25

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Highlands

License Number: 3800028

JACARANDA RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

19 E MAIN ST , AVON PARK 53942

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3623214

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction 097865 3/22/25, 057118 3/22/25 Operator called State Fire and they will send the most current report. **Corrective Action Taken** **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3800028

JACARANDA RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

19 E MAIN ST , AVON PARK 53942

Insp Date: 09/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3623214

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction 097865 3/22/25, 057118 3/22/25 Operator called State Fire and they will send the most current report. **Corrective Action Taken** **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-24: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3918291

OLE TAMPA CUBAN SHOP

License Type: Food

404 N ALEXANDER ST , PLANT CITY 33563

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3613631

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher in prep area in recharge zone

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911745

GOLDEN CORRAL #842

License Type: Food

815 PROVIDENCE RD , BRANDON 33511

Insp Date: 09/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3667813

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Provided operator boiler report found on Division of State Fire Marshall website. Report determined that a boiler certificate was not issued. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3918291

OLE TAMPA CUBAN SHOP

License Type: Food

404 N ALEXANDER ST , PLANT CITY 33563

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3613631

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher in prep area in recharge zone - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-23: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3910773

WHA GWAAN JAMAICA JAMAICA

License Type: Food

13910 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE , TAMPA 33635

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3614212

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 propane tanks stored in back kitchen adjacent to walkin cooler. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-17: LP tanks remain in back hall way **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-26: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4502282

CRACKER BARREL #489

License Type: Food

1520 E HWY 50 , CLERMONT 34711

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3627338

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-back door, operator corrected. **Corrected On-Site** - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-23: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4605346

MOLINO'S RISTORANTE

License Type: Food

26841 SOUTH BAY DR STE 109 , BONITA SPRINGS 34134

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3663663

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

2 Propane tanks (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) and 4 red gas tanks located inside of storage unit outside. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4605401

PLATOO SUSHI AND THAI

License Type: Food

28811 S TAMIAMI TRAIL STE 4 , BONITA SPRINGS 34134

Insp Date: 09/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3611264

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. Electrical wiring exposed on outlet in back hallway by restroom. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606546

MCDONALDS # 35747

License Type: Food

2925 SW PINE ISLAND RD , CAPE CORAL 33991

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3666493

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only by kart. The GM moved kart from in front of door. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606401

HAPPY SUN ICE CREAM

License Type: Food

1421 ORTIZ AVE , FORT MYERS 33905

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3609917

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed side door marked exit by unisex bathroom blocked. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Lee

License Number: 4603804

MARISCOS BAHIAS

License Type: Food

3651 EVANS AVE , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3594131

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear exit door locked. Operator unlocked door. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5816451

NGUYEN AND LAM

License Type: Food

2400 FORSYTH RD UNIT 103 , ORLANDO 32807

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3603367

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank stored inside building near ware wash area **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5814570

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN OPERATED BY TICE

License Type: Food

2663 N HIAWASSEE RD , HIAWASSEE 32818

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3638720

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. -fire extinguisher at 3 compartment sink

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5815313

TAMALES Y ANTOJITOS LA PROMESA

License Type: Food

900 W LANCASTER RD STE 4-5 , ORLANDO 32809

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3629531

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Palm Beach

License Number: 6004547

PICANHA BRAZIL STEAKHOUSE

License Type: Food

22797 SR 7 , BOCA RATON 33428

Insp Date: 09/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3622411

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. Light switch and accompanying wiring in dry storage area not properly secured/hanging from wall. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6801695

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN 902

License Type: Food

820 N WASHINGTON BLVD , SARASOTA 34236

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3666934

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Light outlet in the walk in cooler has exposed wiring.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6804056

TACO BELL #24556

License Type: Food

3510 CLARK RD , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 09/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3620265

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the rear exit blocked by discarded cardboard boxes.The operator removed the cardboard from the exit path. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6804025

GRANDPA'S MARKET & DELI

License Type: Food

2700 STICKNEY POINT RD , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3593165

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed propane tanks stored in the hallway near the restrooms.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6801728

PHILLIPPI CREEK VILLAG OYS BAR

License Type: Food

5353 S TAMIAMI TRL , SARASOTA 14200

Insp Date: 09/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3612349

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone at the server station in front of the oyster bar. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6502054

MOJOS MAINLAND

License Type: Food

926 SANTA MARIA BLVD , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32086

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3641958

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed silver fire extinguisher in kitchen in need of charge.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7408028

ENCANTO RESTAURANT & BAKERY

License Type: Food

915 S VOLUSIA AVE , ORANGE CITY 32763

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3603293

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.- tabletop fryer in kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7407701

HALFTIME SPORTS PUB

License Type: Food

2525 W INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD UNIT 180, DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 09/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3644134

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit partial blocked by ping pong table

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7408028

ENCANTO RESTAURANT & BAKERY

License Type: Food

915 S VOLUSIA AVE , ORANGE CITY 32763

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3603293

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Front exit door blocked by table and chair . Operator relocated . **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7405261

DELICIAS CENTROAMERICANAS LLC

License Type: Food

722 MASON AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Insp Date: 09/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3601213

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407898

YI XIN BOBA SHOP INC

License Type: Food

1382 HOWLAND BLVD #122 , DELTONA 32738

Insp Date: 09/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3596849

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7408028

ENCANTO RESTAURANT & BAKERY

License Type: Food

915 S VOLUSIA AVE , ORANGE CITY 32763

Insp Date: 09/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3603293

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.- tabletop fryer in kitchen - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-23: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/27/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7406899

H20 DAYTONA BAR & GRILL

License Type: Food

1615 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 09/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3606708

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.-certificates expired - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-22: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.